Page 1
PR EM IUM GRILLS
GAS GRILL
CARE & USE / INSTALLATION
Page 2 38730-0-031838730-0-0318
PR EM IUM GRILLS
Installation, Care And Use Of Your
BROILMASTER Professional Cooking Product

Website: www.eastcoastenergy.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Page 42 38730-0-031838730-0-0318
PR EM IUM GRILLS
P
A
R
T
S
 LIS
T
BROILMASTER Parts List
Label # Description Part # 2 Burner 3 Burner 4 Burner 2 Burner 3 Burner 4 Burner
1 Heat Indicator BR-001 1 1 1 Universal
2 Hood BR-002 1 1 1 Universal
3 Hood Handle BR-003 2 2 2 Universal
4 BBQ Light BR-004 2 2 2 Universal
5 Back Cover BR-005 1 1 1 Universal
6
Rear Burner Ignition With
Thermo Couple
BR-006 1 1 1 Universal
7 Ignition Cover BR-0017 1 1 1 Universal
8 Gas Flex Line For Rear Burner BR-008 1 1 1 Universal
9 Warming Rack 1 1 1 BR-26-009 BR-34-009 BR-42-009
10 Infrared Back Burner 1 1 1 BR-00-000 BR-34-010 BR-42-010
11 Firebox 1 1 1 BR-26-011 BR-34-011 BR-42-011
12 Drip Tray 1 1 1 BR-26-012 BR-34-012 BR-42-012
13 Badge (Logo) BR-0013 1 1 1 Universal
14 Control Knob Burner BR-0014 2 3 4 Universal
15 Knob Bezel Burner BR-0015 2 3 4 Universal
16 Light And LED Switches BR-0016 2 2 2 Universal
17 Control Panel 1 1 1 BR-26-017 BR-34-017 BR-42-017
18 LED BR-0018 2 3 4 Universal
19 LED Wiring Harness 1 1 1 BR-26-019 BR-34-019 BR-42-019
20 Power Supply Leadwire BR-0020 1 1 1 Universal
21 Badge (Rear) BR-0021 1 1 1 Universal
22 Main Burner Valve BR-0022 2 3 4 Universal
23 Infrared Rear Valve BR-0023 1 1 1 Universal
24 Transformer BR-0024 1 1 1 Universal
25 Gas Manifold 1 1 1 BR-26-025 BR-34-025 BR-42-025
26 Heat Separator BR-0026 1 2 3 Universal
27 Cooking Grids 2 3 4 BR-26-027 BR-34-027 BR-42-027
28 Stainless Bowtie Burner BR-0028 2 3 4 Universal
29 Vaporizers BR-0029 2 3 4 Universal
30 Regulator LP/NAT BR-0030 1 1 1 Universal
31 Smaller Rear Burner Bezel BR-003 1 1 1 Universal
32 Smaller Rear Burner Knob BR-0032 0 1 1 Universal
NS Crossfire BR-0033 1 2 3 Universal
34 Badge (Burner) BR-0034 2 3 4 Universal
35 Hood Spring BR-0035 2 2 2 Universal
Conversion Kits
Natural Gas BRNG-0030
Liquid Propane BRLP-0031
NOTE: Kit contains 4 main burner orifices and 1 rear burner orifice.
Page 43
PR EM IUM GRILLS
P
A
R
T
S
 D
IA
G
R
A
M
Parts Diagram
34 B
A
D

L A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R
IE
S
Sleeves, Side Burners, Covers And
Island Accessories (Cont'd.)
CARTS
ACCESSORIES FOR ALL BROILMASTER STAINLESS STEAL GRILLS
PART NUMBER BUILT-IN INSULATED SLEEVE FITS
BASGD12 Griddle 12 Inch BSG262, BSG343, BSG424
BSAMR26 Rotisserie Kit For 26 Inch Grill BSG262
BASMR34 Rotisserie Kit For 34 Inch Grill BSG343
BSAMR42 Rotisserie Kit For 42 Inch Grill BSG424
BSATY Smoker Tray BSG262, BSG343, BSG424
BSAVR
Infrared Sear Burner With V- Grate

BSAD2622D Double Doors 26" W x 22" H (Fits Under 26" Grill In Island)
BSAD3422D Double Doors 34" W x 22" H (Fits Under 34" Grill In Island)
BSAD4222D Double Doors 42" W x 22" H (Fits Under 42" Grill In Island)
BSAW1826R Drawer For Roll-Out Trash Container, 18" W x 26" H
BSAW1826T Triple Drawer, 18" W x 26" H
BSAW2022D Double Drawer, 20" W x 22" H
BSAW2022 Single Drawer – For LP Tank Or Trash Can 20" W x 22" H
BSAW3422SD Single Door With Double Drawer 34" W x 22" H (Fits Under 34" Grill In Island)
BSAW4222ST Single Door With Triple Drawer 42" W x 22" H (Fits Under 42" Grill In Island)
BRB-1 S/S Vent Register Kit 10" x 2 1/4" Opening (2 Per Kit)
PART NUMBER BAR ACCESSORIES
BSACL Insulated Cooler – Slide-In
BSACW3015W Drawer – Storage / Cooler, 30" W x 15" H
BSASF Bar Sink With Faucet – Slide-In
PART NUMBER GRILL COVERS
BASCV26S For 26" Built-In Grill
BASCV34S For 34" Built-In Grill
BASCV42S For 42" Built-In Grill
BASCV26L For 26" Cart Grill With 2 Fixed Side Shelves
BASCV34L For 34" Cart Grill With 2 Fixed Side Shelves
BASCV42L For 42" Cart Grill With 2 Fixed Side Shelves
DOORS, DRAWERS
BAR
COVERS
Page 47